IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN THE MATTER OF: FRANKEL BALFE FAMILY TRUST, U/A/D 06/01/10

ROBERT BARBEAU; AND MONIQUE BARBEAU,

Appellants,

vs. WYONNE BALFE, AS TRUSTEE OF FRANKEL BALFE FAMILY TRUST, U/A/D 06/01/10,

Respondent.

No. 65182

FILED

JUN 1 0 2014

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT BY DEPUTY CLERK

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BY: Thomas Haveis

Hon. Kenneth E. Pollock, District Judge Lansford W. Levitt, Settlement Judge Elizabeth J. Foley Marquis Aurbach Coffing Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA CC:

CLERK'S ORDER

(0)-1947

14-18847